

Skill Council for Persons with Disability (SCPwD) is Inviting Applications from 1.) Assessment Agencies and 2.) Inspection Agencies (Training Center Inspections) for Affiliation with SCPwD for FY 20-21.

Kindly note that SCPwD is a multi-sector Skill Council and thus:

- A.) For Assessment Agencies (AA) affiliation- It may kindly be noted that other things being equal, preference would be given to the Assessment Agencies empaneled with at least 6 SSCs, particularly those on whose job roles SCPwD works/intends to work, being a multisector Skill Council.
- B.) <u>For Inspection Agencies (IA)</u> affiliation It may kindly be noted that other things being equal, preference would be given to the Inspection Agencies having experience in Training Center Audit, Accessibility Audit etc.

Kindly download the Application Form for Assessment Agency (AA) and/or Inspection Agency (IA) through following link:

https://www.scpwd.in/assessment-agency

Last Date of Application: 15th March,2020

#### **Application Fee:**

- INR 10,000 (Non-Refundable) for Assessment Agencies
- INR 5,000 (Non-Refundable) for Inspection Agencies (Training Center Audit)

Below are the account details. (NEFT mode is preferred)

Name of the Account	Skill Council for Persons with Disability
Account No.	9911975506
Bank Name	Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.
Bank Branch	16,Pankaj Arcade, Sector-5, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075
IFSC Code	KKBK0000193

#### Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs):

## 1) Where to submit the filled application?

## **Hard Copy:**

Hard copy of the application has to be submitted to SCPwD office at the following address clearly mentioning "Applications for Affiliation of Assessment Agency with Skill Council for Persons with Disability (FY 2020-21)" or "Applications for Affiliation of Inspection Agency with Skill Council for Persons with Disability (FY 2020-21)" (As per the Application Type) on top of the envelop.

## **Skill Council for Persons with Disability**

Office No. 501, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, City Center, Opposite Metro Station

Dwarka Sector – 12, New Delhi - 110075

Phone:011-28085058 E-mail: info@scpwd.in

### **Soft Copy:**

The soft copy is to be mailed to <a href="info@scpwd.in">info@scpwd.in</a> with subject line - "Applications for Affiliation of Assessment Agency with Skill Council for Persons with Disability (FY 2020-21)" or "Applications for Affiliation of Inspection Agency with Skill Council for Persons with Disability (FY 2020-21)" (As per the Application Type)

## 2) Whether having competency and tool to conduct On line assessment tool is mandatory for affiliation?

Yes, availability of on line assessment platform is a pre qualifier before Desktop Evaluation. Assessment Agency (AA) has to submit the proof of presence of online platform like Screen shot, Contract from software vendor etc.

# 3) Whether having competency to be affiliated with Multiple SSCs is mandatory for affiliation as an Assessment Agency?

Yes, SCPwD is a horizontal Council (multisector Skill Council). So, other things being equal, preference would be given to the Assessment Agencies empaneled with at least 6 SSCs, particularly those on whose job roles SCPwD works/intends to work, being a multi- sector Skill Council.

#### 4) What is meant by Geographic presence in Point of Evaluation Matrix?

Geographic presence captures the physical presence of Assessment Agency/Inspection Agency in various states/ UT. The following proofs will be required to prove - Geo tagged Photo graphs of office main view, rent deed etc.

Note: As per NSDC SOP, Minimum presence in 3 different States/ UT is mandatory